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Mr. W. Gary Cates DWigginton PNoonan
Division Manager - Nuclear Operations OGC DHagan

L Omaha Public Power District GHill (4) Wanda Jones
444 South 16th Street Mall CGrimes GHolahan
Mail Stop SE/EP4 ACRS (10) PA

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2247 JLieberman, OE JClifford
ABBeach OC/LMFB

Dear Mr. Gates: PD4-1 p/f PD4-1 r/f

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY WAIVER OF COMPLIANC'! FROM THE PROVISIONS OF
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 2.6(1)A

This ietter acknowledges the granting of a temporary waiver of compliance
(TWOC) to the Fort Calhoun Station (FCS) from the provisions of Technical
Specification 2.6(1)a, " Containment System," to allow entry into the personnel
air lock (PAL) while the inner door is inoperable. Such entry is a breach of
containment integrity. Yout letter (LIC-93-019R) to this office, dated
January 29, 1992, provides the written basis for the TWOC.

The request for a TWOC was initially granted by rre verbally on January 30,
1992, at 8:54 am, with the concurrence of NRC's Region IV office. The waive:~
will allow FCS to enter the PAL, for a period not to exceed 24 hours, with the
plant operating, to repair the inner PAL door seals. This verbal request and
the subsequent granting of the waiver were required to enable Fort Calhoun to
enter containment in preparation for plant shutdown.

NRR performed an evaluation based on the information provided verbally and on
the subsequent written request and supporting documentation and found your
request for a TWOC acceptable. Yc r letter indicated that the outer PAL doar
would be open for short p?riods and that during the time that it is open there

mrsible environmental consequences.will be no significant hazard o. ;

This TWOC shall be valid through 08v0 hours on Febru ry 1,1992. -

,

If ycur understanding of this matter differs from that exprer 3ed above or vou
have any questions regarding this actien, please contact me at (301) 504-1353
or Steven Bloom at (301) 504-1313.

Sincerely,
Original signed by:

920210033o 92o333 Martin J. Virgilio, Assistant Director
fDR ADOCK 03000205 for Regions IV and V Reactors

PDR Division of Reactor Projects - III/JVff
Office of Nuclear Reactor RegulatMnt
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Docket No. 50-285

Mr. W. Gary Gates
Division Manager - Nuclear Operations
Omaha Public Power District
444 South 16th Street Mall
Mail Stop 8E/EP4
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2247

Dear Mr. Gates:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY WAIVER OF COMPLIANCE FROM THE PROVISIONS OF
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 2.6(1)A

This letter acknowledges the granting of a temporary waiver of compliance
(TWOC) to the Fort Calhoun Stat'on (FCS) from the provisions of Technical
Specification 2.6(1)a, " Containment System," to allow entry into the personnel
air lock (PAL) while the inner door is inoperable. Such entry is a breach of
containment integrity. Your letter (LIC-92-019R) to this offite, dated
January 29, 1992, provides the written basis for the TWOC.

The request for a TWOC was initially grante.d by me verbally on J:nuary 30,
1992, at 8:54 am, with the concurrence of NRC's Region IV office. The waiver
will allow FCS to ente- the PAL, for a period not to exceed 24 hours, with the
plant operating, to repair the inner PAL door seals. This verbal request and
the subsequent granting of the waiver were required to enable Fort Calhoun to
enter containment in preparation for plant shutdown.

NRR performed an evaluation based on the information provided verbally and on
the subsequent written request and supporting documentation and found your
request for a TWOC acceptable. Your letter indicated that the outer PAL door
would be open for short periods and that during the time that it is open there
will be no significant hazard or irreversible environmental consequences.
This TWOC shall Le valid through 0800 hours on February 1, 1992.

If your understanding of this matter differs from that expressed above or you
have any questions regarding this action, please contact ae at (301) 504-1353
or Steven Bloom at (301) 504-1313.

Sincerely,
f

{ g 14

c

Martin J. Vi o, Assistant Director
for Regions IV and V Reactors

Division of Reactor Projects - !!!/IV/V
Office of Nuclear Reactor Pagulation
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Omaha Public Power District Fort Calhoun Station, Unit No. 1

ICC:

Harry H. Voigt, Esg.
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby- & MacRae '

'1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20009-5728

Mr. Jack Jensen, Chairman
Washington County Board

-of Supervisors
Blair, Nebraska 68008

-

Mr. Raymond P. Mullikin, Resident Inspector
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Post Office Box 309
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska. 68023

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman, Manager
Washington Nuclear Operations

. Combustion Engineering, Inc..

12300'Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 330
Rockyille, MD- 20852

Regional. Administrator, Region IV
U.S Nuclehr Regulatory Commission
611 Ryan Plaza Drive,' Suite 1000
Arlington, Texas 76011

Harold Borchert, Director
Division of Radiological Health
Nebraska Department of Health
301 Centennial Mall, South
Post Office Box 95007
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

-Mr. T. L. Patterson, Manager
Fort Calhoun Station

. Post Office Box 399
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

!

l

|

. . - -
- - - - - _ _ _ u


